0
77
Ö.
Y
8
÷
Ħ
2
5
1
=
7
à
4.6.6
4
ũ
ä
٠,
ပ္
프
r,
끊
3
쎸
Š
a)
2
Ĭ
>
စ်
Z
ri
201
\sim
1991-
66
Ξ
2012 ₪
0
S
9
2
Ē
老
3
a.

United States Distric	ourt			Voluntary Petition		
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): SUNBURST FARMS EAST, INC.	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):					
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): None	All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):					
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (If for than one, state all): EIN: 23-7058821	Last four digits ((if more than on		Individual-Ta	xpayer I.D. (ITI	N) No./Complete EIN	
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State) 13634 N. 52nd St.	Street Address	of Joint Debtor	(No. and Stre	et, City, and Sta	te	
Scottsdale, AZ	ZIPCODE 85254					ZIPCODE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:	y of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:		County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:			
Maricopa Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address	3):	Mailing Addres	ss of Joint Debt	tor (if differen	t from street add	ress):
	ZIPCODE					ZIPCODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different	ent from street address al	bove):				ZIPCODE
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Nature of Business (Check one box) Health Care Business Single Asset Real Es 11 U.S.C. § 101 (511 Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker Clearing Bank Other	state as defined in B)	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 1 Chapter 1 Chapter 1 Chapter 1	the Petition in the Petition i	cruptcy Code U is Filed (Check Chapter 15 P Recognition Main Procee Chapter 15 P Recognition Nonmain Pro	one box) etition for of a Foreign ding etition for of a Foreign
Chapter 15 Debtors Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	Tax-Exempt (Check box, if ap Debtor is a tax-exe under Title 26 of th Code (the Internal	opticable) mpt organization the United States	debts, de §101(8) individu persona		.S.C. MLI oyan	Debts arc primarily business debts.
Filing Fee (Check one box) Full Filing Fee attached Check one box: Debtor is a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D) Debtor is not a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D)						
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only) Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A. Check if: Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/13 and every three years thereafter).						
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. Check all applicable boxes A plan is being filed with this petition. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).						on from one or more C. § 1126(b).
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.						
Estimated Number of Creditors	[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000	
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to	,000,001 \$10,000,001 \$10 to \$50 illion million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 to	,000,001 \$10,000,001 \$10 to \$50	550,000,001 to \$100	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	

_
=
ģ
궃
302
304-302Y-(
さ
313
'n
6.6-771 - 3
F
4.6.6
4
片
ver
ئي
5
ď,
8
ij
Ň
Ž.
ĭ
2
ž
2012
0
91-2012
66
12 @1991-
(A)
5
3
2
2
ankru
В

Voluntary Petitio	ON : pleted and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s): SUNBURST FARMS EAST, INC.			
	Il Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years		,		
Location Where Filed:	ONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Location Where Filed: N	Α.	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Pending B	ankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Aft	iliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach			
Name of Debtor; N(ONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
	Exhibit A	Exhib			
10K and 10O) with th	ebtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms to be Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting	(To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).			
Exhibit A is att	ached and made a part of this petition.	XSignature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date		
	Exhi	bit C			
Does the debtor own or	have possession of any property that poses or is alleged	to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable h	arm to public health or safety?		
Yes, and Exhib	oit C is attached and made a part of this petition.				
₩ No.					
	Ryl	nibit D			
(To be completed by	every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each		hibit D.)		
	impleted and signed by the debtor is attached and made a				
If this is a joint petitio					
Exhibit D als	to completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	nd made a part of this petition.			
	Information Reg	arding the Debtor - Venue			
□ □	(Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.				
•	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.				
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.					
Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes)					
	- Calabraria regidence (If how checked complete the following)				
(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)					
(Address of landlord)					
·	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and				
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.				
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).				

Page 3

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

I, JOHN D. DAY, the duly elected President of SUNBURST FARMS EAST, INC., do hereby certify that the following is a true and correct copy of the Resolution duly adopted by the Board of Directors of SUNBURST FARMS EAST, INC., at a meeting of said Board of Directors convened on the 14th day of June, 2012.

RESOLVED, that a Petition under Chapter 11 be filed forthwith on behalf of SUNBURST FARMS EAST, INC., and JOHN D. DAY, President of SUNBURST FARMS EAST, INC., is hereby authorized and directed to take all steps necessary, and to execute and deliver all documents required, for the filing of a Petition under Chapter 11 forthwith on behalf of SUNBURSE FARMS EAST, INC.

DATED this 14th day of June, 2012.

John Day JOHN D. DAY

President

LIST OF CREDITORS

Robert & Lynn Halt 5002 E. Pershing Avenue Scottsdale, AZ 85254

Monica Castro 5349 E. Thunderbird Road Scottsdale, AZ 85254

Edmund Lisi 5995 E. Golf Club Court Cornville, AZ 86325

M & I Bank BMO Harris Bank P.O. Box 3114 Milwaukee, WI 53201

Bankruptcy2012 ©1991-2012, New Hope Software, Inc., ver. 4.6.6-771 - 31304-302Y-03410

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Arizona

	In re SUNBURST FARMS EAST, INC.	Case No.					
		Chapter 11					
	Debtor(s)						
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION	OF ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR					
1.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b), I certify that I am the attorney for the above-named debtor(s) and that compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petition in bankruptcy, or agreed to be paid to me, for services rendered or to be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in connection with the bankruptcy case is as follow s:						
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept	375.00 per hour plus costs 1,046.00 filing fee and \$3,004.00 in trust					
	Balance Due	\$ 375.00 per hour plus costs					
2.	The source of compensation paid to me was:						
	Debtor Other (specify)						
3.	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:						
	▼ Debtor						
4. asso	i have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compens ociates of my law firm.	ation with any other person unless they are members and					
of m	I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation law firm. A copy of the agreement, together with a list of the a	n with a other person or persons who are not members or associates names of the people sharing in the compensation, is attached.					
5.		legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case, including:					
	 a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering a b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statemer c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors at d. Representation of the debtor in adversary proceedings an 	dvice to the debtor in determining whether to file a petition in bankruptcy; ts of affairs and plan which may be required; nd confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof;					
6.	. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee d	oes not include the following services:					
		CERTIFICATION					
	I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of debtor(s) in the bankruptcy proceeding.	any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the					
	June 15, 2012	The state of the s					
	Date	Signature of Attorney					
		Carmichael & Powell Name of law firm					
	Case 2:12-bk-13490-GBN Doc 1 Fil						

Main Document

Page 6 of 6